

Ø

ITEM NO.29(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3782/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 17/01/2011 in GA No.34/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

ANIL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 24/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shoab Alam, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| None appears for the petitioner.
| Delay in filing spare copies for issuance of notice on unserved respondent
| No. 3 is condoned.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [VEENA KHERA]
| | COURT MASTER